Net assets acquired $ 142,955

The Partnership is in the process of evaluating certain estimates made in the purchase price and related allocations;
thus, the purchase price and allocation are both subject to adjustment.

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q

18

The following summarized pro forma consolidated income statement information for the three months ended March
31, 2004, assumes that the acquisition discussed above occurred as of January 1, 2004. The Partnership has prepared
these pro forma financial results for comparative purposes only. These pro forma financial results may not be
indicative of the results that would have occurred if the Partnership had completed this acquisition as of the periods
shown below or the results that will be attained in the future. The amounts presented below are in thousands, except
per unit amounts:

12

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q

19

Index to Quarterly Report

ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (Continued)

MARCH 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

NOTE 7 -SPECTRUM ACQUISITION - (Continued)
Three Months Ended

March 31, 2004
Pro Forma

As Reported Adjustment Pro Forma
Revenues $ 4,246 $ 27,407 $ 31,653

Net income $ 2,477 $ 1,410 $ 3,887
Net income per limited partner unit, basic
and diluted $ .49 $ (.03) $ .46
Weighted average number of limited partner
units
used for net income per unit calculation,
basic
and diluted 4,355 2,850 7,205

NOTE 8 ─ DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENTS

The Partnership enters into certain financial swap and option instruments that are classified as cash flow hedges in
accordance with SFAS No. 133.  The Partnership entered into these instruments to hedge the forecasted natural
gas, NGLs and condensate sales against the variability in expected future cash flows attributable to changes in market
prices. The swap instruments are contractual agreements between counterparties to exchange obligations of money as
the underlying natural gas, NGLs and condensate is sold. Under these swap agreements, the Partnership receives a